approval of any subdivision or site development of residential land containing five (5) acres or more, 
or which provide for ten (10) or more dwelling units, or commercial, office or industrial developments 
which are proposed on land area which exceeds twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet, shall be 
accompanied by an adequate public facilities study which shall be prepared by the applicant and 
reviewed by the Planning Commission staff in accordance with standards and guidelines generally 
accepted by local governments. The requirements of an "Adequate Public Facility Analysis" is required